RESOLUTION NO. 4216

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 1999-2000 LINN COUNTY SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION FORMULA PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING CONTRACT FOR THE LINN-BENTON LOOP TRANSIT SYSTEM, ALBANY TRANSIT SYSTEM, AND ALBANY CALL-A-RIDE.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has submitted a 1999-2000 Special Transportation Formula (STF) supplemental funding support application to Linn County for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System, Albany Transit System, and Albany Call-A-Ride; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is the service provider for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System, Albany Transit System, and Albany Call-A-Ride.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany accepts the Linn County STF supplemental contract in the amount of \$3,300 for operating expenses for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System, \$3,100 for operating expenses for Albany Transit System, and \$11,160 for capital expenses for Albany Call-A-Ride for fiscal year 1999-2000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, accepts these funds and authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreements and conditions for their acceptance.

DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF JANUARY 2000.

Council President

ATTEST:

City Recorder

\\GENESYS\Engineering\Engineer\Trans\Transit\linnstf99supplemental.RES.doc